

S.C. 80 / 2024

Order No. 06 dtd. 19.08.2024

Today, this case is fixed for hearing of bail petition filed on 17.08.2024.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the accused submits that he does not want to press the bail petition and endorsed 'not pressed' on the said petition.

Heard. Perused. Considered.

Accordingly, the bail petition stands rejected being not pressed.

The bail petition is, thus, disposed of.

To date (i.e. **10.09.2024**) for consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/- (Sri M.K. Rai)
A.S.J.

Sd/- (Sri M.K. Rai)
Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Serampore