

**Present Smt. Ratna Roy.
Additional District & Sessions, Judge, First Court,
Serampore, Hooghly.**

**S.C. No. 80 of 2024
CNR No. WBHG05-001359-2024
J.O. Code No. W.B 00914**

Order No.07 dated 10.09.2024

Sole accused namely Rahul Kumar Roy has been produce from correctional Home.

He is remanded to correctional Home till 13.11.2024.

Ld. P.P. in-charge as well as defense council are present in court.

Ld P.P. in-chage submit that another date for consideration of charge.

The P.P .prayer is allowed.

Fix **13.11.2024** for consideration of charge.

Accused person be produce from J.C.

D.C. by me,
sd/-
A.S.J.

sd/- Smt. Ratna Roy
Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Serampore