

Present :- Smt Ratna Roy.
Additional District and Sessions Judge, First, Court, Serampore. Hooghly.
S.C. No. 80 of 2024.
CNR No. WBHG 05-001359-2024.
J.Code No. WB 00914.

Order No.- 08 Dated 13.11.2024.

Sole accused namely Rahul Kumar Roy has been produce from correctional Home.
He is remanded to correctional Home till 17.12.2024.
Ld. P.P.in-charge is present and files hazirah.
Ld Lawyer of the accused petitioner is absent on coll.
The matter is adjourned for ends of justice.
Fix **17.12.2024** for consideration of charge.
Accused person be produce from J.C.

D/c by me.