

Present :- Smt Ratna Roy. (J.Code No. Wb00914)  
Additional District & Sessions, Judge, First, Court,  
Serampore, Hooghly.  
S.C No. 80 of 2024  
CNR No. WBHG001359-2024.

Order No. 11 dated 20.03.2025

Sole accused namely Rahul Kumar Roy on C.B is absent and files a petition along with files Medical document as per first prayer for time consideration of charge on the ground stated in the petition. Copy not served to the Ld P.P. in-charge.

The petition is taken up for hearing. Perused the petition. Heard the submission. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **12.06.2025** for consideration of charge.

Accused person must be present.

D/c by me.